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Species Shoulder Mount Full Mount
European 

Mount Tanning Full Skin
Tanning Back-

skin
Baboon 
Barbary Sheep 
Blesbock, Common 
Blesbock, White 
Bontebock 
Bu�alo 
Bushbock 
Bushpig 
Civet cat 
Cheetah 
Crocodile < 2,5 meter 
Crocodile 2,5 -3 meter 
Crocodile 3- 4 meter 
Crocodile 4 -5 meter 
Damara Dik-DIk 
Duiker, Blue 
Duiker, Grey 
Gira�e/Giraf 
Eland 
Elephant 
Fallow Deer 
Gemsbock/Oryx 
Grysbock 
Red Hartebeest 
Hippo/Flodhest 
Hyena 
Impala 
Jackall 
Klipspringer 
Kudu 
Red Lechwe 
Leopard 
Lion Male 
Lioness 
Caracal/Lynx 
Nyala 
Oribi 
Ostrich 
Porcupine 
Reedbuck, Common 
Reedbuck, Mountain 
Rhebock, vaal 
Rhino 
Roan 
Sable 
Springbock, common 
Springbock, golden 
Springbock, white 
Steenbock 
Tsessebe 
Warthog 
Waterbuck 
Wildebeest, Black 
Wildebeest, Blue 
Zebra, Hartmann s 
Zebra, Burchell s 

779
1,089
860
860
860

2,140
860
958
715
947
N/A
N/A
NA
N/A
540
610
610

5,020
1,938
POR

1,079
1,214
647

1,079
POR
923
971
478
598

1,435
1,079
979

1,383
1,383
743

1,170
610

2,423
N/A
868
737
786
POR

1,422
1,422
803
803
803
711

1,067
836

1,272
1,135
1,135
1,152
1,152

2,070
4,452
3,799
3,799
3,799

11,844
2,757
2,565
1,645
4,607
4,222
4,657
5,092
7,053
1,595
1,828
1,828
POR

13,269
POR

5,163
5,639
1,928
4,385
POR

3,708
3,391
1,235
1,828
7,246
3,941
4,607
7,834
6,685
2,890
4,385
1,363
5,698
1,795
3,213
3,092
2,616
POR

5,912
5,912
2,888
2,888
2,888
1,677
4,141
2,495
6,922
5,477
5,477
6,003
6,003

201
394
320
320
320
675
320
224
224
224
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
224
224
224
N/A
655
POR
310
459
213
413
POR
236
484
201
201
550
418
317
625
558
397
418
213
N/A
N/A
332
332
362
POR
437
437
350
350
350
249
371
249
447
464
464
N/A
N/A

228
297
402
402
402
975
241
357
206
519

1,418
1,500
1,732
2,349
251
251
251

2,570
812
POR
299
509
271
509
POR
392
309
239
555
311
370
637
731
629
253
427
239
392
N/A
276
276
288
POR
509
509
344
344
344
216
474
309
590
578
578
726
726

142
187
231
231
231
476
165
209
120
276
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
142
142
142

1,220
398
POR
165
342
154
254
POR
176
176
154
NA
276
187
354
365
354
142
265
154
220
N/A
165
165
165
POR
265
265
176
176
176
120
254
176
320
254
254
398
398
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READ OUR TERMS & CONDITIONS
The prices are inclusive:
• EU-import VAT
• Transport cost from EU port of entry to First Class Trophy’s workshop
• Taxidermy work as per hunters instruction
• Packing and crating of the finished trophy mounts / taxidermy work
• Shipping cost to preferred incoming broker in Oslo, Norway / Zürich, Switzerland
  As Norway and Switzerland are not EU-countries, there will be shipping to the terminal in Oslo / Zürich with  
  additional costs for local custom clearance, VAT and delivery within the country. There might be additional 
  shipping costs for Switzerland.
• Insurance: From the date we receive the trophies in Europe until delivery to incoming broker the trophies are 
  insured. The insured amount is up to 2.000 EURO per trophy. The insurance covers trophy fee, cost of taxidermy 
  work and cost of transport. Additional insurance coverage can be offered for the cost of 1% of the insured 
  amount. See our website for detailed information about our insurance policy or ask us by sending an e-mail: 
  office@firstclasstrophy.com

The prices are exclusive:
• “Dip & Pack” work (cleaning of skull and salting of skin). 
  This work will be done by the outfitter or a local taxidermist in the country of hunting. The client pays the cost 
  for this service direct to outfitter or local taxidermist in the country of hunting.
• “Packing & Crating”, export documentation, permits and airfreight to Europe. 
  The client pays directly for these services in country of hunting (to outfitter or shipping agent)
• EU-veterinary inspection and certificate: 250 EURO per hunter
• EU-custom clearance, terminal cost, handling: 190 EURO per hunter (any number of trophies)

Additional information:
• ALL INCLUSIVE prices are quoted in EURO
• Minimum order is 1000 EURO
• 50% deposit is required
• Pedestals, special habitats, open mouth, felt on tanned skin or other specials are calculated separately
• Any CITES permits required are the responsibility of the client and costs are charged separately
• Due to the nature of the materials, First Class Trophy cannot be held responsible for hair loss damage or any 
  damage done to the hide in Africa




